
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, DonnaJ. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Wyeth LLC, et al. v. Rite Aid Corp., et al., 
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service 
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 
20th day of November, 201 7: 

Barry L. Refsin 
Maureen S. Lawrence 
HANGLEY ARONCHICK SEGAL PUDLIN & 
SCHILLER 
One Logan Square, 27th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 568-6200 
BRefsin@Hangley.com 
mlawrence@hangley.com 

Counsel for Rite Aid Corporation, et al. 

Scott E. Perwin 
Lauren C. Ravkind 
KENNYNACHWALTER, P.A. 
Four Seasons Tower 
1441 Brickell Ave, Suite 1100 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 373-1000 
sep@knpa.com 
lrav :kind@knpa.com 

Counsel for Walgreen Co. et al. 



Linda P. Nussbaum 
NUSSBAUM LAW GROUP P.C. 
570 Lexington Avenue 
19th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 702-7054 
lnussbaum@nussbaumpc.com 

Counsel for Meijer Inc. et al. 

John P. Bjork 
David P. Germaine 
Joseph M. Vanek 
VANEK VICKERS & MASINI 
55 West Monroe Street, Suite 3500 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 224-1500 
jbj ork@vanekla w .com 
dgermaine@vaneklaw.com 
jvanek@vaneklaw.com 

Counsel for Meijer Inc. et al. 

Adam M. Steinfeld 
GRANT & EISENHOFER 
485 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
(732) 207-9657 
asteinfeld@gela w .com 

Counsel for Meijer Inc. et al. 



Bernard D. Marcus 
Moira Cain-Mannix 
MARCUS & SHAPIRA LLP 
301 Grant Street 
One Oxford Centre, 35th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-6401 
(412) 4 71-3490 
marcus@marcus-shapira.com 
cain-mannix@marcus-sha pira .com 

Counsel for Giant Eagle, Inc. 

David F. Sorensen 
Jennifer MacNaughton 
Daniel C. Simons 
Caitlin G. Coslett 
BERGER & MONTAGUE, P.C. 
1622 Locust Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 875-3000 
dsorensen@bm.net 
dsimons@bm.net 
ccoslett@bm.net 

Thomas M. Sobol 
Gregory T. Arnold 
Kristen A. Johnson 
Kristie A. LaSalle 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 301 
Cambridge, MA 02142 
(617) 482-3700 
tom@hbsslaw.com 
grega@hbsslaw.com 
kristenj@hbssla w .com 
kristiel@hbsslaw.com 



Peter Kohn 
Richard Schwartz 
F ARUQI & FARUQI LLP 
101 Greenwood Ave., Suite 600 
Jenkintown, PA 19046 
(215) 277-5770 
pkohn@faruqila w .com 

Barry S. Taus 
Miles Greaves 
TAUS CEBULASH & LANDAU, LLP 
80 Maiden Lane, Suite 1204 
New York, NY 10038 
(212) 931-0704 
dtaus@deverota us. com 
mgreaves@tcllaw.com 

Diane M. Nast 
Erin Burns 
NASTLAWLLC 
1101 Market Street, Suite 2801 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
(215) 923-9300 
eburns@nastlaw.com 
dnast@nastlaw.com 

Don Barrett 
BARRETT LAW GROUP 
404 Court Square 
P.O. Box 927 
Lexington, MS 39095 
(662) 834-2628 
dbarrett@barrettlawgroup.com 



Peter S. Pearlman 
COHN LIFLAND PEARLMAN HERRMANN & 
KNOPF LLP 
Park 80 Plaza West-One 
250 Pehle Ave. 
Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 
(201) 845-9600 
psp@njlawfirm.com 

Counsel Professional Drug Company Inc., et al. 

James R. Dugan, II 
Douglas R. Plymale 
David Franco 
Kevin Oufnac 
DUGAN LAW FIRM, PLC 
One Canal Place 
365 Canal Street, Suite 1000 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 648-0180 
jdugan@dugan-lawfirm.com 

Michael M. Buchman 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
600 Third Avenue, Suite 2100 
New York, New York 10016 
(212) 577-0040 
mbuchman@motleyrice.com 

Kenneth A. Wexler 
Bethany R. Turke 
Justin N. Boley 
WEXLER WALLACE LLP 
55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
(312) 346-2222 
kaw@wexlerwallace.com 



Jeffrey A. Leon 
Jamie E. Weiss 
QUANTUM LEGAL LLC 
513 Central Avenue, Suite 300 
Highland Park, Illinois 60035 
(84 7) 433-4500 
jeff@qulegal.com 
j amie@qulegal.com 

Jeffrey L. Kodroff 
John Macoretta 
SPECTOR,ROSEMAN,KODROFF 
& WILLIS, P.C. 
1818 Market Street, Suite 2500 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
(215) 496-0300 
jkodroff@srka ttorneys .com 
jmacoretta@srkattorneys.com 

James E. Cecchi 
Lindsey H. Taylor 
CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, 
OLSTEIN, BRODY & AGNELLO 
5 Becker Farm Road 
Roseland, New Jersey 07068 
(973) 994-1700 
jcecchi@carellabyrne.com 
1 taylor@carellabyrne.com 

Counsel for AGC Building Trades Welfare Plan, et al. 



Marvin A. Miller 
Matthew E. Van Tine 
Lori A. Fanning 
MILLER LAW LLC 
115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2910 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 332-3400 
MMiller@millerla w Ile.com 
MVantine@millerlawllc.com 
Lfanning@miller law Ile.com 

Kevin P. Roddy 
WILENTZ, GOLDMAN & SPITZER, P.A. 
90 Woodbridge Center Drive 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095-0958 
(732) 636-8000 
kroddy@wilentz.com 

Mark M. Sandmann 
HILL HILL CARTER FRANCO COLE & 
BLACK, P.C. 
11902 Brinley Avenue, Suite 201 
Louisville, KY 40243 
502.815.3185 
msandmann@hillhillcarter.com 

Counsel for Painters Direct Counsel No. 30 Health & 
Welfare Fund, et al. 

Jay P. Lefkowitz, P.C. 
Counsel of Record 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 446-4800 
lefkowitz@kirkland.com 



John C. O'Quinn 
Michael D. Shumsky 
Jonathan D. Janow 
Matthew D. Rowen 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
655 Fifteenth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
john.oquinn@kirkland.com 
michael.shumsky@kirkland.com 
jonathan.janow@kirkland,com 
matthew.rowen@kirkland.com 

Robert A. Milne 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1221 Sixth Avenue 
New York, NY 10020 
(212) 819-8200 
rmilne@whitecase.com 

Raj S. Gandesha 
Bryan D. Gant 
Sheryn George 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1221 Sixth Avenue 
New York, NY 10020 
rgandesha@whitecase.com 
bgant@whitecase.com 
sheryn.george@whitecase.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 20, 2017. 

Donna J. Wol 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: 1\~ {0 1 ?Gt, 

No~ lic c . ~ 
[seal] 

,!ULIE ANNE KERSHN~R 
!\l(llflt y Public, State 01.0\11° 

My cornm1ssion Exp1ree 
l'.:r.hr~IRfY ;:11 , ?{1\ 


